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Office of Med 

School Holidays  
Time and Date

Thanksgiving 5pm, Wed 11/23/23  to 5am, Mon 11/27/23

Winter Break 5pm, Fri 12/15/23 to 5am,Tue 01/02/24 (Mon, 01/01/24 holiday off)

MLK Jr. Day 11pm, Sun 01/14/24 to 5am, Tue 01/16/24

Spring Break 5pm, Fri 03/25/24 to 5am, Mon 04/01/24 (Spring Conf begins  04/01/24 )

Memorial Day 11pm, Sun 05/26/24 to 5am, Tue 05/28/24

Independence Day 11pm, Wed 07/03/24 to 5am, Fri 07/05/24

Labor Day 11pm, Sun 09/01/24 to 5am, Tue 09/03/24

Thanksgiving 5pm, Wed 11/27/24 to 5am, Mon 12/02/24

Winter Break 5pm, Fri 12/13/24 to 5am, Mon 01/06/25 

General Scheduling Holiday Scheduling
*Weekends during EM, 

SubI/ICU & clin electives 

will be scheduled by dept. 

running the course.

Per clerkship directors, students on Sub-I or Sub-I/ICU rotations are 

expected to work an “intern schedule”. No time off for holidays, 

weddings, interviews, meetings, etc. 

*EM, SubI/ICU and some 

clinical electives may have 

overnight call/shifts.

Subinternships Calendar Announcements
*Increased patient care 

responsibilities may take 

precedence over holiday 

time. Students must 

discuss time off with 

attending staff.

Must  be in town:  Branches Launch, CCA Exam, M3 Spring 

Conference & 2025 Residency Prep Courses                                                                                                                               

* Calendar subject to change by actions of the med school

Early Doctoing Dates in Branches

Friday, 10/20/23 & Tue, 04/02/24 & Thur, 04/04/24

*During Spring Conference, each House has Doctoring on 

the opposite day they normally would

Hamilton & Sanford have Doctoring on Tue, 4/02/24 at 1-5pm

Fitzbutler & Salk have Doctoring on Thur, 4/04/24, at 1-5pm

Clerkship Ends  09/24/23  (vacation follows immediately)

GY2025 Branches Calendar 
2 Week Vacation 09/25/23 - 10/08/23

19 months in Branches (8 weeks Step Study)

Fall Term 08/28/23 - 12/17/23   

Branches Launch (required) WK1: 10/09/23 - 10/13/23 in-person

Branches Launch (required) WK2: 10/16/23-10/20/23 in-person

Period 11  10/23/23-11/19/23 

Period 12  11/20/23-12/17/23 

Winter Break: 12/18/23-12/31/23 (holiday 01/01/24 - New Year)

Winter Term   01/01/24-05/05/24 

Period 01   01/01/24-01/28/24 

Period 02   01/29/24-02/25/24

Period 03   02/26/24-03/24/24

Jan/March 2024 Tentative CCA - TBD

Spring Break: 03/25/24 - 03/31/24

M3 Spring Conference (required): 04/01/24-04/05/24 (in-person)

Doctoring, Spring Conference: Tue, 04/02/24 & Thur, 04/04/24

Period 04   04/08/24-05/05/24 

Spring/Summer Term  05/06/24-08/25/24

Period 05  05/06/24-06/02/24    

Period 05  CCA Retakes TBD

Period 06  06/03/24-06/30/24

Period 6 CCA Retakes TBD

Period 07  07/01/24-07/28/24

Period 08  07/29/24-08/25/24

Fall Term 08/26/24-12/15/24

Period 09  08/26/24-09/22/24

Period 10  09/23/24-10/20/24

Period 11 10/21/24-11/17/24

Period 12A 11/18/24-12/15/24 

Winter Break: 12/16/24-01/05/25 (3 WKS)

Winter Term: 01/06/25-04/27/25

Period 01A   01/06/25-02/02/25

Residency Prep: Feb & March, in-person (grad requirement)

M4 Doctoring: Feb/March-dates TBD, (required)

Period 02A    02/03/25-03/02/25

Period 03A    03/03/25-03/30/25

Period 04A    03/31/25-04/27/25

Graduation May 2025 (date TBA)


